ARTIC ULTRAFLEX BLUE

Premium Arctic Grade Industrial Wire

Stocked
Size

18 AWG
16 AWG
14 AWG
12 AWG
10 AWG
8 AWG

6 AWG

4 AWG

2 AWG

1 AWG
1/0 AWG
2/0 AWG
3/0 AWG
4/0 AWG
250 MCM
350 MCM*
500 MCM

Clas K Copper
Strand Qty/AWG

16/30
26/30
41/30
65/30
105/30
168/30
266/30
420/30
665/30
836/30
1064/30
1330/30
1672/30
2109/30
2451/30
3458/30
5054/30

Class K Copper
Strand Style

Tinned
Tinned
Tinned
Tinned
Tinned
Bare
Bare
Bare
Bare
Bare
Bare
Bare
Bare
Bare
Bare
Bare

Bare

Nominal Conductor
Outside Diameter

.047"
.059"
.074"
.093"
.118"
.150"
.190"
.240"
.310"
.335"
.390"
435"
.490"
.530"
.685"
.820"
.995"

Insulation
Thickness

.030"
.030"
.030"
.030"
.030"
.045"
.060"
.060"
.060"
.080"
.080"
.080"
.080"
.085"
.095"
.095"
110"

Minimum Finished
Outside Diameter

.105"
.118"
.130"
.150"
.180"
.240"
.310"
.360"
.430"
.495"
.550"
.600"
.650"
710"
.875"
1.010"
1.220"

Ampacity**
30°C (86°F)

n/a
26
38
44
60
85
115
150
205
240
285
325
380
440
495
620
760

Ampacity**
C (104°F)

n/a
24
36
41
56
81
106
142
193
223
264
304
355
411
461
512
710

Stocked
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